
Splash Meet Manager, 11.42512 Registered to SiKReT Gliwice 06.11.2016 17:42 - Page 1

CMAS FINSWIMMING CUP JUNIOR
Gliwice, 5-6.11.2016

Event 1 Boys, 50m Apnea Junior Cat. "C"
05.11.2016 - 9:00 Results
CR 16.75 Kovarik Jakub CZE Laguna Novy Jicin

Rank YB Time

1. Kovarik Jakub 01 Laguna Novy Jicin 16.03 50,00
2. Galkowski Blazej 01 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 16.91 46,00
3. Pohl Enrico 01 TC submarin Poessneck e.V. 17.34 42,00
4. DRA Kelemen Rene 01 Drava Varazdin 17.64 39,00
5. Vasileuski Kiryl 02 Dosaaf 17.70 36,00
6. Wisniewski Mikolaj 01 K.S. Laguna 24 Torun 17.91 33,00
7. Bakir Ibrahim Mert 01 Istanbul T.Y.K. Sport Club 18.21 30,00
8. Danila Djakonov 01 Maardu Finswimming club 18.28 27,00
9. Siwicki Rafal 02 Uks Rekin Wroclaw 18.52 24,00

10. Novak Matej 02 COCHTANKLUB Zdar nad Sazavou 18.54 22,00
11. Telpt Robert 01 Spordiklubi Fortuna 18.60 20,00
12. Granat Rafal 02 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 18.61 18,00
13. Lasman David 02 Akvalang 18.67 16,00
14. Finger Lucas 02 Berliner TSC e.V., Abt.Finswim 18.70 14,00
15. Sancevic Artemij 02 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 19.07 12,00
16. Vasicek Rene 01 SKORPEN Prerov 19.25 10,00
17. Sadowski Maksym 02 K.S. Laguna 24 Torun 19.88 8,00
18. Stjopin Nikita 02 Akvalang 20.15 7,00
19. Osusky Adam 02 Zralok Bratislava 20.75 6,00
20. Rafaj Jaroslav 01 KSP Neptun Bratislava 20.94 5,00
21. Selecky Martin 02 Zralok Bratislava 22.17 4,00
22. Daniil Lukasin 02 Maardu Finswimming club 22.18 3,00

EXH Zmogin Daniel 02 Spordiklubi Fortuna 18.14 -

Event 2 Girls, 50m Apnea Junior Cat. "C"
05.11.2016 - 9:10 Results
CR 18.19 Le Flem Margot Pays D'Aix Natation

Rank YB Time

1. Rzepka Zuzanna 01 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 17.85 50,00
2. Uvarova Viktoriya 01 SC "Kondicioner" Kharkiv 18.08 46,00
3. Johanson Johanna 02 Spordiklubi Fortuna 18.17 42,00
4. Svobodova Barbora 01 Laguna Novy Jicin 18.62 39,00
5. Bartczak Natalia 02 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 18.82 36,00
6. Sorucu Gizem 01 Istanbul T.Y.K. Sport Club 18.88 33,00
7. Parts Ann Ly Maiki 02 Spordiklubi Fortuna 19.26 30,00
8. Hecke Aimee Joy 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 19.39 27,00
9. DPS Sostaric Vulic Petra 01 Dps Zagreb 19.45 24,00

10. Nahapetyan Astrid 02 Spordiklubi Fortuna 19.49 -
11. Czarnolewska Maja 02 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 19.79 22,00
12. Prudnichenkova Diana 01 Sk Kuldlest 19.83 20,00
13. Demska Zuzanna 02 K.S. Laguna 24 Torun 19.85 18,00
14. Poellinger Marie 02 TSC Schwandorf 19.86 16,00
15. Svomova Adela 02 COCHTANKLUB Zdar nad Sazavou 19.90 14,00
16. Lebedich Yelyzaveta 01 SC "Kondicioner" Kharkiv 20.26 12,00
17. Mangelkramer Pauline 02 TSC Schwandorf 20.54 10,00
18. Stepanovaite Gabriele 01 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 20.72 8,00
19. Krausova Nikola 02 Aqua klub Liberec 20.95 7,00
20. Stukalo Olena 01 Darnitsa-303 20.96 6,00

Scerbina Aleksandra 02 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 20.96 6,00
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CMAS FINSWIMMING CUP JUNIOR
Gliwice, 5-6.11.2016

Event 2, Girls, 50m Apnea Junior, Cat. "C"

Rank YB Time

22. Gajor Martyna 02 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 21.01 4,00
23. Sierakowska Karolina 02 K.S. Laguna 24 Torun 21.42 3,00
24. Chen Ting Ting 02 KSP Neptun Bratislava 21.79 2,00
25. Dimidenkova Dita 02 Laguna Novy Jicin 21.92 1,00
26. Myszkowiak Katarzyna 01 Uks Delfin Jastarnia 23.62 1,00
27. Berontaite Brigita 02 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 24.20 -
28. Hesse Hermine 01 Berliner TSC e.V., Abt.Finswim 24.45 1,00
29. Gostkowska Marta 01 Uks Delfin Jastarnia 24.59 1,00
30. Klaudia Necel 02 Uks Delfin Jastarnia 26.90 -

EXH Neudorf-Blochwitz Josefine 01 Tauchsport Doebeln e.V. 20.71 -
EXH Gorys Klaudia 01 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 19.62 -

Event 3 Men, 50m Apnea Senior 16 years and older
05.11.2016 - 9:25 Results

Rank YB Time

EXH Koncek Mikulas 99 Zralok Bratislava 18.79 -
EXH Nowak Filip 97 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 16.16 -

Event 4 Women, 50m Apnea Senior 16 years and older
05.11.2016 - 9:25 Results

Rank YB Time

EXH Kantorska Anna 97 Uks Rekin Wroclaw 25.18 -

Event 5 Boys, 800m Surface Junior Cat. "C"
05.11.2016 - 9:30 Results
CR 7:33.85 Druschke Arik SG Dresden 

Rank YB Time

1. Glamazdin Stepan 01 Dosaaf 7:05.63 50,00
100m: 51.57 51.57 300m: 2:39.90 54.34 500m: 4:27.85 53.88 700m: 6:15.61 53.69
200m: 1:45.56 53.99 400m: 3:33.97 54.07 600m: 5:21.92 54.07 800m: 7:05.63 50.02

2. Can Cem Arda 01 Istanbul T.Y.K. Sport Club 7:10.31 46,00
100m: 48.36 48.36 300m: 2:36.97 55.27 500m: 4:27.76 54.81 700m: 6:20.11 56.16
200m: 1:41.70 53.34 400m: 3:32.95 55.98 600m: 5:23.95 56.19 800m: 7:10.31 50.20

3. Tkalenko Borys 01 Darnitsa-303 7:10.83 42,00
100m: 51.08 51.08 300m: 2:41.04 55.28 500m: 4:30.84 55.00 700m: 6:19.78 53.81
200m: 1:45.76 54.68 400m: 3:35.84 54.80 600m: 5:25.97 55.13 800m: 7:10.83 51.05

4. Zmogin Daniel 02 Spordiklubi Fortuna 7:16.40 39,00
100m: 49.47 49.47 300m: 2:37.46 54.69 500m: 4:29.80 56.20 700m: 6:22.79 56.35
200m: 1:42.77 53.30 400m: 3:33.60 56.14 600m: 5:26.44 56.64 800m: 7:16.40 53.61

5. Svetlitskiy Ignatiy 01 Saint-Petersburg 7:26.74 36,00
100m: 50.09 50.09 300m: 2:41.89 55.82 500m: 4:35.67 57.33 700m: 6:32.56 59.72
200m: 1:46.07 55.98 400m: 3:38.34 56.45 600m: 5:32.84 57.17 800m: 7:26.74 54.18

6. Lvovych Fedir 01 Darnitsa-303 7:46.19 33,00
100m: 50.08 50.08 300m: 2:45.58 58.97 500m: 4:46.26 1:00.95 700m: 6:48.95 1:01.04
200m: 1:46.61 56.53 400m: 3:45.31 59.73 600m: 5:47.91 1:01.65 800m: 7:46.19 57.24
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CMAS FINSWIMMING CUP JUNIOR
Gliwice, 5-6.11.2016

Event 5, Boys, 800m Surface Junior, Cat. "C"

Rank YB Time

7. Gamalienko Anatoliy 02 Moscow Region 7:56.06 30,00
100m: 49.14 49.14 300m: 2:46.14 1:00.07 500m: 4:50.51 1:02.47 700m: 6:55.27 1:02.01
200m: 1:46.07 56.93 400m: 3:48.04 1:01.90 600m: 5:53.26 1:02.75 800m: 7:56.06 1:00.79

8. Pohl Enrico 01 TC submarin Poessneck e.V. 8:02.47 27,00
100m: 53.08 53.08 300m: 2:56.71 1:02.72 500m: 5:03.28 1:02.78 700m: 7:05.00 1:00.74
200m: 1:53.99 1:00.91 400m: 4:00.50 1:03.79 600m: 6:04.26 1:00.98 800m: 8:02.47 57.47

9. Lvovych Arsenii 02 Darnitsa-303 8:09.63 -
100m: 52.51 52.51 300m: 2:53.87 1:01.98 500m: 4:58.86 1:02.56 700m: 7:04.70 1:02.59
200m: 1:51.89 59.38 400m: 3:56.30 1:02.43 600m: 6:02.11 1:03.25 800m: 8:09.63 1:04.93

10. Novikov Ilja 01 Akvalang 8:15.34 24,00
100m: 54.64 54.64 300m: 3:00.05 1:03.54 500m: 5:07.43 1:04.43 700m: 7:15.29 1:03.69
200m: 1:56.51 1:01.87 400m: 4:03.00 1:02.95 600m: 6:11.60 1:04.17 800m: 8:15.34 1:00.05

11. GER Damjanovic Danny 02 Geronimo 9:33.12 22,00
100m: 1:04.83 1:04.83 300m: 3:29.33 1:13.38 500m: 5:56.78 1:13.96 700m: 8:24.54 1:14.00
200m: 2:15.95 1:11.12 400m: 4:42.82 1:13.49 600m: 7:10.54 1:13.76 800m: 9:33.12 1:08.58

Event 6 Girls, 800m Surface Junior Cat. "C"
05.11.2016 - 9:55 Results
CR 7:43.01 Kytseva Yana Dosaaf

Rank YB Time

1. Kytseva Yana 01 Dosaaf 7:22.14 50,00
100m: 51.92 51.92 300m: 2:42.77 56.09 500m: 4:35.54 56.59 700m: 6:27.51 55.61
200m: 1:46.68 54.76 400m: 3:38.95 56.18 600m: 5:31.90 56.36 800m: 7:22.14 54.63

2. Semidotskaya Marina 01 Moscow Region 7:33.40 46,00
100m: 50.59 50.59 300m: 2:42.55 57.06 500m: 4:39.71 59.12 700m: 6:37.39 58.65
200m: 1:45.49 54.90 400m: 3:40.59 58.04 600m: 5:38.74 59.03 800m: 7:33.40 56.01

3. Ak Zeynep 01 Istanbul T.Y.K. Sport Club 7:43.05 42,00
100m: 52.82 52.82 300m: 2:49.41 59.20 500m: 4:47.86 59.20 700m: 6:44.92 58.13
200m: 1:50.21 57.39 400m: 3:48.66 59.25 600m: 5:46.79 58.93 800m: 7:43.05 58.13

4. Nowak Julia 01 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 7:59.55 39,00
100m: 54.73 54.73 300m: 2:56.83 1:01.46 500m: 5:00.33 1:01.34 700m: 7:02.25 1:00.51
200m: 1:55.37 1:00.64 400m: 3:58.99 1:02.16 600m: 6:01.74 1:01.41 800m: 7:59.55 57.30

5. Plazinska Wiktoria 01 OSN AMFIPRION Olecko 7:59.77 36,00
100m: 53.28 53.28 300m: 2:54.03 1:01.09 500m: 4:57.86 1:02.23 700m: 7:01.18 1:01.57
200m: 1:52.94 59.66 400m: 3:55.63 1:01.60 600m: 5:59.61 1:01.75 800m: 7:59.77 58.59

6. Ralkevich Alisa 01 Maardu Finswimming club 8:07.92 33,00
100m: 52.73 52.73 300m: 2:56.12 1:02.30 500m: 5:03.65 1:04.05 700m: 7:08.28 1:02.80
200m: 1:53.82 1:01.09 400m: 3:59.60 1:03.48 600m: 6:05.48 1:01.83 800m: 8:07.92 59.64

7. Uibopuu Carmel 01 Spordiklubi Fortuna 8:16.73 30,00
100m: 58.79 58.79 300m: 3:05.62 1:03.11 500m: 5:11.52 1:02.71 700m: 7:19.04 1:03.80
200m: 2:02.51 1:03.72 400m: 4:08.81 1:03.19 600m: 6:15.24 1:03.72 800m: 8:16.73 57.69

8. Novotna Klara 02 Laguna Novy Jicin 8:23.06 27,00
100m: 54.22 54.22 300m: 3:01.34 1:04.63 500m: 5:10.75 1:04.84 700m: 7:21.24 1:05.15
200m: 1:56.71 1:02.49 400m: 4:05.91 1:04.57 600m: 6:16.09 1:05.34 800m: 8:23.06 1:01.82

9. Tsugunova Lia 02 Akvalang 8:23.59 24,00
100m: 58.26 58.26 300m: 3:05.01 1:03.88 500m: 5:14.33 1:04.69 700m: 7:24.35 1:04.19
200m: 2:01.13 1:02.87 400m: 4:09.64 1:04.63 600m: 6:20.16 1:05.83 800m: 8:23.59 59.24

10. Serebrova Tatjana 01 Spordiklubi Fortuna 8:23.76 22,00
100m: 52.73 52.73 300m: 2:58.35 1:04.33 500m: 5:09.49 1:05.83 700m: 7:23.34 1:07.10
200m: 1:54.02 1:01.29 400m: 4:03.66 1:05.31 600m: 6:16.24 1:06.75 800m: 8:23.76 1:00.42
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CMAS FINSWIMMING CUP JUNIOR
Gliwice, 5-6.11.2016

Event 6, Girls, 800m Surface Junior, Cat. "C"

Rank YB Time

11. Bruzaite Ziede 02 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 8:44.95 20,00
100m: 59.57 59.57 300m: 3:13.71 1:07.30 500m: 5:29.98 1:08.15 700m: 7:43.98 1:07.40
200m: 2:06.41 1:06.84 400m: 4:21.83 1:08.12 600m: 6:36.58 1:06.60 800m: 8:44.95 1:00.97

12. Maljutina Darja 01 Spordiklubi Fortuna 10:29.31 -
100m: 1:10.81 1:10.81 300m: 3:50.64 1:20.32 500m: 6:32.31 1:21.20 700m: 9:12.28 1:19.50
200m: 2:30.32 1:19.51 400m: 5:11.11 1:20.47 600m: 7:52.78 1:20.47 800m: 10:29.31 1:17.03

EXH Nahapetyan Astrid 02 Spordiklubi Fortuna 8:42.00 -
100m: 57.85 57.85 300m: 3:09.12 1:06.50 500m: 5:23.78 1:07.69 700m: 7:38.84 1:07.33
200m: 2:02.62 1:04.77 400m: 4:16.09 1:06.97 600m: 6:31.51 1:07.73 800m: 8:42.00 1:03.16

EXH Krausova Nikola 02 Aqua klub Liberec 8:36.62 -
100m: 1:00.12 1:00.12 300m: 3:12.15 1:05.52 500m: 5:25.03 1:06.48 700m: 7:35.58 1:04.90
200m: 2:06.63 1:06.51 400m: 4:18.55 1:06.40 600m: 6:30.68 1:05.65 800m: 8:36.62 1:01.04

Event 7 Boys, 800m Surface Junior Cat. "D"
05.11.2016 - 10:20 Results
CR 8:04.66 Zmogin Daniel Spordiklubi Fortuna

Rank YB Time

1. Kubicek Matyas 03 Aqua klub Liberec 7:21.54 50,00
100m: 46.67 46.67 300m: 2:39.12 57.07 500m: 4:33.73 57.42 700m: 6:29.17 57.13
200m: 1:42.05 55.38 400m: 3:36.31 57.19 600m: 5:32.04 58.31 800m: 7:21.54 52.37

2. Janasek Jan 03 Nemo Zlin 7:32.95 46,00
100m: 51.65 51.65 300m: 2:46.98 58.29 500m: 4:43.52 58.09 700m: 6:37.81 56.70
200m: 1:48.69 57.04 400m: 3:45.43 58.45 600m: 5:41.11 57.59 800m: 7:32.95 55.14

3. Tiagunov Pavel 03 Saint-Petersburg 7:46.33 42,00
100m: 51.47 51.47 300m: 2:48.37 59.16 500m: 4:47.72 1:00.42 700m: 6:49.26 1:00.62
200m: 1:49.21 57.74 400m: 3:47.30 58.93 600m: 5:48.64 1:00.92 800m: 7:46.33 57.07

4. GER Djuric Jakov 03 Geronimo 8:05.08 39,00
100m: 54.50 54.50 300m: 2:57.83 1:01.46 500m: 5:01.73 1:02.75 700m: 7:06.95 1:03.27
200m: 1:56.37 1:01.87 400m: 3:58.98 1:01.15 600m: 6:03.68 1:01.95 800m: 8:05.08 58.13

5. Tkachenko Maxim 04 Moscow Region 8:21.88 36,00
100m: 55.94 55.94 300m: 3:02.69 1:04.12 500m: 5:11.35 1:04.41 700m: 7:20.33 1:04.53
200m: 1:58.57 1:02.63 400m: 4:06.94 1:04.25 600m: 6:15.80 1:04.45 800m: 8:21.88 1:01.55

6. Jesiolowski Oliwier 03 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 8:23.98 33,00
100m: 57.11 57.11 300m: 3:04.38 1:04.40 500m: 5:14.96 1:04.60 700m: 7:24.22 1:04.27
200m: 1:59.98 1:02.87 400m: 4:10.36 1:05.98 600m: 6:19.95 1:04.99 800m: 8:23.98 59.76

7. Rehorovsky Oliver 03 Zralok Bratislava 8:37.44 30,00
100m: 58.46 58.46 300m: 3:10.53 1:06.28 500m: 5:24.03 1:06.43 700m: 7:38.44 1:06.80
200m: 2:04.25 1:05.79 400m: 4:17.60 1:07.07 600m: 6:31.64 1:07.61 800m: 8:37.44 59.00

8. Gergo Szarka 03 KVS Barakuda 8:39.30 27,00
100m: 59.52 59.52 300m: 3:12.77 1:06.79 500m: 5:26.52 1:07.62 700m: 7:38.93 1:06.15
200m: 2:05.98 1:06.46 400m: 4:18.90 1:06.13 600m: 6:32.78 1:06.26 800m: 8:39.30 1:00.37

9. Herr Egor 03 Berliner TSC e.V., Abt.Finswim 8:39.49 24,00
100m: 59.87 59.87 300m: 3:11.65 1:06.10 500m: 5:24.77 1:07.08 700m: 7:38.16 1:06.80
200m: 2:05.55 1:05.68 400m: 4:17.69 1:06.04 600m: 6:31.36 1:06.59 800m: 8:39.49 1:01.33

10. Fetissov Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Fortuna 8:52.70 22,00
100m: 58.71 58.71 300m: 3:15.46 1:09.05 500m: 5:32.23 1:08.17 700m: 7:48.36 1:07.66
200m: 2:06.41 1:07.70 400m: 4:24.06 1:08.60 600m: 6:40.70 1:08.47 800m: 8:52.70 1:04.34

11. Beske Tom 04 Berliner TSC e.V., Abt.Finswim 9:02.87 20,00
100m: 1:02.14 1:02.14 300m: 3:21.12 1:09.82 500m: 5:40.38 1:09.93 700m: 7:58.72 1:09.15
200m: 2:11.30 1:09.16 400m: 4:30.45 1:09.33 600m: 6:49.57 1:09.19 800m: 9:02.87 1:04.15
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Event 7, Boys, 800m Surface Junior, Cat. "D"

Rank YB Time

12. Baeuml Tizian 04 TSC Schwandorf 9:41.73 18,00
100m: 1:03.44 1:03.44 300m: 3:30.47 1:14.07 500m: 5:59.92 1:15.93 700m: 8:35.03 1:17.86
200m: 2:16.40 1:12.96 400m: 4:43.99 1:13.52 600m: 7:17.17 1:17.25 800m: 9:41.73 1:06.70

13. Seidmammadov Miryusif 04 Argo 9:41.91 16,00
100m: 1:03.12 1:03.12 300m: 3:31.54 1:14.30 500m: 6:03.58 1:15.74 700m: 8:37.37 1:17.32
200m: 2:17.24 1:14.12 400m: 4:47.84 1:16.30 600m: 7:20.05 1:16.47 800m: 9:41.91 1:04.54

14. Sokolov Evgeni 04 Akvalang 10:25.17 14,00
100m: 1:07.40 1:07.40 300m: 3:45.49 1:20.45 500m: 6:29.26 1:22.68 700m: 9:11.06 1:21.15
200m: 2:25.04 1:17.64 400m: 5:06.58 1:21.09 600m: 7:49.91 1:20.65 800m: 10:25.17 1:14.11

Event 8 Girls, 800m Surface Junior Cat. "D"
05.11.2016 - 10:40 Results
CR 8:25.16 Pöllinger Marie TSC Schwandorf

Rank YB Time

1. Iziumova Anastasiia 04 Darnitsa-303 7:54.32 50,00
100m: 54.18 54.18 300m: 2:56.51 1:00.66 500m: 4:57.22 1:00.73 700m: 6:59.10 1:00.95
200m: 1:55.85 1:01.67 400m: 3:56.49 59.98 600m: 5:58.15 1:00.93 800m: 7:54.32 55.22

2. Kalinina Kseniya 03 Moscow Region 8:20.27 46,00
100m: 52.26 52.26 300m: 2:56.88 1:02.63 500m: 5:10.07 1:06.80 700m: 7:20.64 1:04.84
200m: 1:54.25 1:01.99 400m: 4:03.27 1:06.39 600m: 6:15.80 1:05.73 800m: 8:20.27 59.63

3. Samoilova Anna 03 Saint-Petersburg 8:20.43 42,00
100m: 59.54 59.54 300m: 3:06.23 1:03.61 500m: 5:12.90 1:03.03 700m: 7:19.81 1:04.23
200m: 2:02.62 1:03.08 400m: 4:09.87 1:03.64 600m: 6:15.58 1:02.68 800m: 8:20.43 1:00.62

4. Svandova Hana 04 KSP JU Ceskych Budejovicich 8:34.41 39,00
100m: 58.20 58.20 300m: 3:06.66 1:04.33 500m: 5:17.51 1:05.41 700m: 7:29.97 1:06.00
200m: 2:02.33 1:04.13 400m: 4:12.10 1:05.44 600m: 6:23.97 1:06.46 800m: 8:34.41 1:04.44

5. Radova Eliska 03 Klub potapecu Ceska Lipa 8:38.30 36,00
100m: 58.80 58.80 300m: 3:08.08 1:05.30 500m: 5:19.32 1:05.94 700m: 7:31.81 1:06.18
200m: 2:02.78 1:03.98 400m: 4:13.38 1:05.30 600m: 6:25.63 1:06.31 800m: 8:38.30 1:06.49

6. Wolniewicz Weronika 04 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 8:50.42 33,00
100m: 1:01.30 1:01.30 300m: 3:16.26 1:08.35 500m: 5:32.58 1:08.36 700m: 7:49.58 1:09.17
200m: 2:07.91 1:06.61 400m: 4:24.22 1:07.96 600m: 6:40.41 1:07.83 800m: 8:50.42 1:00.84

7. Chovancova Tereza 04 KVS Barakuda 8:58.60 30,00
100m: 1:02.89 1:02.89 300m: 3:20.19 1:09.98 500m: 5:38.92 1:08.86 700m: 7:56.61 1:09.33
200m: 2:10.21 1:07.32 400m: 4:30.06 1:09.87 600m: 6:47.28 1:08.36 800m: 8:58.60 1:01.99

8. Dreger Maria 04 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 9:01.99 27,00
100m: 1:04.30 1:04.30 300m: 3:22.66 1:09.51 500m: 5:42.42 1:09.83 700m: 8:01.17 1:08.04
200m: 2:13.15 1:08.85 400m: 4:32.59 1:09.93 600m: 6:53.13 1:10.71 800m: 9:01.99 1:00.82

9. Padalikova Katerin 03 SKORPEN Prerov 9:23.50 24,00
100m: 1:02.25 1:02.25 300m: 3:24.12 1:11.66 500m: 5:49.43 1:13.18 700m: 8:14.51 1:12.36
200m: 2:12.46 1:10.21 400m: 4:36.25 1:12.13 600m: 7:02.15 1:12.72 800m: 9:23.50 1:08.99

10. Kohler Nina 04 TSC Schwandorf 9:43.19 22,00
100m: 1:07.12 1:07.12 300m: 3:35.50 1:15.14 500m: 6:07.42 1:15.87 700m: 8:36.05 1:13.95
200m: 2:20.36 1:13.24 400m: 4:51.55 1:16.05 600m: 7:22.10 1:14.68 800m: 9:43.19 1:07.14

11. DPS Petric Filipa 04 Dps Zagreb 10:29.48 20,00
100m: 1:10.86 1:10.86 300m: 3:54.20 1:22.03 500m: 6:36.48 1:21.85 700m: 9:17.74 1:19.89
200m: 2:32.17 1:21.31 400m: 5:14.63 1:20.43 600m: 7:57.85 1:21.37 800m: 10:29.48 1:11.74

12. Wlodarczyk Weronika 03 Uks Delfin Jastarnia 10:55.22 18,00
100m: 1:11.78 1:11.78 300m: 3:55.57 1:22.01 500m: 6:47.18 1:27.24 700m: 9:43.60 1:26.38
200m: 2:33.56 1:21.78 400m: 5:19.94 1:24.37 600m: 8:17.22 1:30.04 800m: 10:55.22 1:11.62
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CMAS FINSWIMMING CUP JUNIOR
Gliwice, 5-6.11.2016

Event 8, Girls, 800m Surface Junior, Cat. "D"

Rank YB Time

13. Berjoza Kristina 04 Spordiklubi Fortuna 11:07.33 16,00
100m: 1:13.93 1:13.93 300m: 4:05.66 1:26.55 500m: 6:57.89 1:26.02 700m: 9:48.28 1:25.17
200m: 2:39.11 1:25.18 400m: 5:31.87 1:26.21 600m: 8:23.11 1:25.22 800m: 11:07.33 1:19.05

Event 9 Boys, 50m Bi-Fins Junior Cat. "C"
05.11.2016 - 15:20 Results
CR 21.38 Yakubenka Aliaksandr Dosaaf

Rank YB Time

1. Klimpar Jakub 02 Laguna Novy Jicin 20.30 50,00
2. Galkowski Blazej 01 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 20.77 46,00
3. Kocsis Marcell 01 Bacsviz-Kvsc 21.20 42,00
4. Aliashkevich Siarhei 01 Dosaaf 21.24 39,00
5. Piskunov Danila 01 Smolensk SGAFKST 21.79 36,00
6. DRA Kelemen Rene 01 Drava Varazdin 22.13 33,00
7. Olshanskii Aleksei 01 Saint-Petersburg 22.32 30,00
8. Donskoy Ilya 01 Saint-Petersburg 22.54 27,00
9. Lytvynov Bohdan 01 Eskorial 22.56 24,00

10. Jaburek Vojtech 01 KSP Olomouc 22.57 22,00
11. Popenko Ruslan 01 SC "Kondicioner" Kharkiv 22.62 20,00
12. Siodmiak Szymon 02 K.S. Laguna 24 Torun 22.63 18,00
13. Masalski Pawel 02 OSN AMFIPRION Olecko 22.71 16,00
14. Salata Adam 02 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 22.90 14,00
15. Siwicki Rafal 02 Uks Rekin Wroclaw 22.98 12,00
16. Nikitin Robertas 01 Vilnius sport centre 23.28 10,00
17. Malachowski Adrian 02 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 23.47 8,00
18. Vasicek Rene 01 SKORPEN Prerov 23.48 7,00
19. Granat Rafal 02 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 23.75 6,00
20. Homola Patrik 01 Zralok Bratislava 23.92 5,00
21. Lomeyko Andrey 02 SC "Kondicioner" Kharkiv 23.96 4,00
22. Osusky Adam 02 Zralok Bratislava 24.12 3,00
23. Kropidlowski Szymon 02 UKS "MANTA" Koscierzyna 24.21 2,00
24. Kavalcinskas Arturas 01 Vilnius sport centre 25.27 1,00
25. Satin Michal 02 Zralok Bratislava 25.91 -
26. Selecky Martin 02 Zralok Bratislava 26.13 -

Event 10 Girls, 50m Bi-Fins Junior Cat. "C"
05.11.2016 - 15:35 Results
CR 24.15 Visockyte Margarita Vilnius Sports Centre

Rank YB Time

1. Vakareva Yelyzaveta 01 SC "Kondicioner" Kharkiv 23.78 50,00
2. Humerczyk Marta 02 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 23.91 46,00
3. Grishina Svetlana 01 Moscow Region 23.92 42,00
4. Piechocka Sylwana 02 UKS Delfinek SP1 Chodziez 24.09 39,00
5. Silitsenko Svetlana 01 Sk Kuldlest 24.17 36,00
6. Konkina Ekaterina 02 Saint-Petersburg 24.33 33,00
7. Chovancova Johanka 01 Laguna Novy Jicin 24.43 30,00
8. Gorys Klaudia 01 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 24.44 27,00
9. Zalionyte Diana 01 Hiperionas Spk Kaunas 24.70 24,00

10. Iachnikova Varvara 02 Saint-Petersburg 24.90 22,00
11. Tiitsu Dolores 01 Spordiklubi Fortuna 24.98 20,00
12. Dmitrieva Anna 01 Ksdusshor-1 25.02 18,00
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CMAS FINSWIMMING CUP JUNIOR
Gliwice, 5-6.11.2016

Event 10, Girls, 50m Bi-Fins Junior, Cat. "C"

Rank YB Time

13. Vrotskaya Lizaveta 01 Dosaaf 25.08 16,00
14. Ban Nadzeya 01 Dosaaf 25.17 14,00
15. Prudnichenkova Diana 01 Sk Kuldlest 25.34 12,00
16. Majewska Magdalena 02 UKS "MANTA" Koscierzyna 25.36 10,00
17. Tretjakova Ksenija 01 Vilnius sport centre 25.57 8,00
18. Kazeeva Aleksandra 02 Saint-Petersburg 25.94 -
19. Kalmakova Anna 01 Ksdusshor-1 25.96 7,00

Vzatkova Eliska 01 KSP Olomouc 25.96 7,00
21. Naujokaite Deimante 02 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 26.11 5,00
22. Vasiliauskaite Neda 02 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 26.36 4,00
23. KOM Andjelic Lucija 02 Komet Zagreb 26.73 3,00
24. Kiliszewska Stefania 02 KS Nautilus Jastrzebie-Zdroj 26.75 2,00
25. Vasileva Elizaveta 02 Ksdusshor-1 26.84 -
26. Norkaie Vanesa 02 Vilnius sport centre 27.14 1,00
27. Stankeviciute Daniele 01 Vilnius sport centre 27.43 -
28. Barkute Agne 01 SC'GINTARAS'Klaipeda 27.91 -
